

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15337-15338/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2018 in MSA No. 1/1981 09-10-2018 in RP No. 182/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHERIATHY JOSEPH PARIPPIL EETTATHOTTAHIL (DIED) THRU LRS & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 140560/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 02-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Nebil Nizar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter dated 29.11.2019 circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned to 27.01.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

