

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2049-2050/2020

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHERIATHY JOSEPH PARIPPI
EETTATHOTTAHIL (DIED) THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 140560/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 17309/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 28-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Sajith. P, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 6 has died. Applications have been filed for setting aside abatement and for substitution. Issue notice to the proposed LRs of the deceased respondent No. 6.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER