

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2049-2050/2020

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHERIATHY JOSEPH PARIPPIL EETTATHOTTAHIL (DIED) THRU LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 90544/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 09-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, the unregistered application bearing I.A. No. 90544/2021 is permitted to be withdrawn in terms of counsel's letter dated 07.10.2021.

Respondent nos. 1 to 5, 7 to 16 and 18 to 181 have been duly served, however no one has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 6(i - vii) and 17 are duly represented.

Contd...

The original records were requisitioned vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 02.03.2020 from the concerned High Court. A letter for transmitting of record was issued on 02.03.2021 and a subsequent reminder was also issued on 23.06.2021. The Registrar of Kerala High Court vide letter dated 06.07.2021 had informed this Registry that they were in the process of reconstructing the records and that they would forward the same at the earliest once the reconstruction was completed. A letter of request may be sent to the Registrar General of the concerned High Court for looking into the matter and to send a report about status of reconstruction and, if completed, to ensure that the records are transmitted at the earliest.

List on 05.08.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar