

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2049-2050/2020

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHERIATHY JOSEPH PARIPPIL EETTATHOTTAHIL (DIED) THRU LRS & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5, 7 to 16 and 18 to 181 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent nos. 6(i-vii) and 17 are duly represented.

Original records are awaited from the High Court and Trial Court, and a communication has been received from the Registrar General of the concerned High Court stating that steps have been taken for the records to be re-constructed and some more time would be required for their dispatch.

List on 14.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar